21602

04-12-2002



Pi

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad $	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office V V V lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Special Investment Risk, Inc., formerly United Group Association Inc. Individual(s) Association	Name: Name: Name: Address:
General Partnership Corporation-State Other	A001 McEwen Dr., Ste 200 Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 📮 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: EFFECT TO C Assignment Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/16/01	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attack	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,972,838 ched Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Michael Jaynes	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 211	8. Deposit account number:
Irving TX 75038 City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature Oate	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Registration No.:

1,972,838

Date of Registration: May 7, 1996

Class No(s).:

Int. Cl. 35; Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101, 102

ASSIGNOR

Special Investment Risks, Inc.,

formerly known as United Group Association, Inc.

2121 Precinct Line Road Hurst, Texas 76054

ASSIGNEE

UICI

4001 McEwen Drive, Suite 200 Dallas, Texas 75244

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the registered trademark shown above since May 7, 1996.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor grants and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the trademark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business in which the mark is used, effective January 1, 1997.

ASSIGNOR:

Special Investment Risks, Inc.

By Gary Friedman

Its Secretary

State of Texas County of Tarrant

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, on this day personally appeared Gary Friedman, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he is the Secretary and duly authorized representative of Special Investment Risks, Inc., that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed on behalf of Special Investment Risks, Inc., and that he executed the same as a free and voluntary act.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 16 day of Movember, 2001.

nancy M. Gargia COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 7, 2005

RECORDED: 03/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002481 FRAME: 0152